5	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.
· _	To the Director of the U. S. Pa
~ ~	

02/28/2009

08-03-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



atent and Tragemark Onice. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **⋈** No Bloom Creative, LLC Name: Moxie House, LLC Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 1411 Fieldstead Lane Corporation- State: City: Lancaster ▼ Other LLC State: PA Citizenship (see guidelines) Pennsylvania Country: USA Zip: 17603 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) January 1, 2009 Corporation Citizenship____ ☐ Assignment Merger X Other LLC Citizenship Pennsylvania Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other___ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3405216 JUL 3.1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Please see attached information from USPTO website 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Deborah A. Brandt Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1411 Fieldstead Lane X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Lancaster Zip:<u>17603</u> State: PA 97/31/2009 MJAMA1 90000035 3405216 01 FC:8521 Phone Number: <u>717-394-7737</u> 49.00 OP Deposit Account Number Fax Number: <u>717-394-5464</u> Authorized User Name Email Address: __deborah@moxiehouse.com 9. Signature: July 28, 2009 Signature Date _ Total number of pages including cover Deborah A. Brandt sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Entity #: 585826 Date Filed: 03/02/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

(15 Pa.C.S.)	ment-Domestic
Limited Partnershi Limited Liability C	
Name Matthew A. Grosh, Esquire	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address Suite 300, 930 Red Rose Court	(
City State Zip Code Lancaster, PA 17601	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 Page
\$70	
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partn	nership/Organization: March 8, 2006
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	
The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited	liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:
The name of the limited liability company is changed	to: Moxie House, LLC
7 7	liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof.	
attached hereto and made a part hereof. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	
attached hereto and made a part hereof.	ate of Amendment in the Department of State.

MAR 0 2 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0881 Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 2009-07-01 15:06:20 ET

Serial Number: 77268331 Assignment Information Trademark Document Retrieval

Registration Number: 3405216

Mark



(words only): FIG

Standard Character claim: No

Current Status: Registered.

Date of Status: 2008-04-01

Filing Date: 2007-08-30

Filed as TEAS Plus Application: Yes

Currently TEAS Plus Application: Yes

Transformed into a National Application: No

Registration Date: 2008-04-01

Register: Principal

Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 109

If you are the applicant or applicant's attorney and have questions about this file, please contact

the Trademark Assistance Center at TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov

Current Location: 650 - Publication And Issue Section

Date In Location: 2008-04-01

LAST APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S) OF RECORD

1. Bloom Creative, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0882 Address:

Bloom Creative, LLC 1141 Fieldstone Lane Lancaster, PA 17603

United States

Legal Entity Type: Limited Liability Company State or Country Where Organized: Pennsylvania

Phone Number: 717-394-7737 **Fax Number:** 717-394-54464

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

International Class: 016

Class Status: Active

Publications, namely, brochures, booklets, and teaching materials in the field of fine dining, art, crafts

and cultural events in Lancaster County, Pennsylvania

Basis: 1(a)

First Use Date: 2006-04-01

First Use in Commerce Date: 2006-04-01

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Color(s) Claimed: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.

Description of Mark: The mark consists of a solid circle with the word "fig" etched out in stylized, lowercase transparent letters.

Design Search Code(s):

26.01.21 - Circles that are totally or partially shaded.

MADRID PROTOCOL INFORMATION

(NOT AVAILABLE)

PROSECUTION HISTORY

NOTE: To view any document referenced below, click on the link to "Trademark Document Retrieval" shown near the top of this page.

2008-04-01 - Registered - Principal Register

2008-01-15 - Published for opposition

2007-12-26 - Notice of publication

2007-12-13 - Law Office Publication Review Completed

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0883

- 2007-12-12 Approved for Pub Principal Register (Initial exam)
- 2007-12-11 Teas/Email Correspondence Entered
- 2007-12-10 Communication received from applicant
- 2007-12-10 TEAS Response to Office Action Received
- 2007-12-07 Notification Of Non-Final Action E-Mailed
- 2007-12-07 Non-final action e-mailed
- 2007-12-07 Non-Final Action Written
- 2007-12-07 Assigned To Examiner
- 2007-11-01 Applicant amendment prior to exam entered
- 2007-11-01 Assigned To LIE
- 2007-10-02 TEAS Preliminary Amendment Received
- 2007-09-06 Notice Of Design Search Code Mailed
- 2007-09-05 New Application Entered In Tram

ATTORNEY/CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION

Attorney of Record

Matthew A. Grosh

Correspondent

MATTHEW A. GROSH RUSSELL, KRAFFT AND GRUBER, LLP 930 RED ROSE CT STE 300 LANCASTER, PA 17601-1981 Phone Number: 717-293-9293

Fax Number: 717-293-5130

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 07/31/2009